506081749 05/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6128465

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name			Execution Date
CHRISTIAN TRENKLE					04/28/2020
BERND SCHIEVELBUS	SCH				05/19/2020
STEFAN HOECHSTOE	TTER				04/28/2020
RECEIVING PARTY D	 АТА				
Name: LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE LINDENBERG GMBH					
Street Address:		DERSTRASSE 50-52			
City:	LINDEN	JBERG			
State/Country:	GERMA				
Postal Code:	88161				
Application Number:	-	16842796			
	L				
CORRESPONDENCE I	JATA				
Eav Number		(540) 400 1700			
	((540)428-1720 the e-mail address firs	t: if that is un	SUCCESS	ful. it will be sent
Correspondence will b) be sent to	(540)428-1720 the e-mail address firs ; if that is unsuccessfu	· ·		,
<i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone:) be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 5404281701	ıl, it will be se		,
<i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:) be sent to provided {	<i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 5404281701 kilyk@kbpatentlaw.com	ıl, it will be se		,
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provided { 	<i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 5404281701 kilyk@kbpatentlaw.com LUKE A. KILYK	ıl, it will be se		,
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:) provided 	<i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 5404281701 kilyk@kbpatentlaw.com LUKE A. KILYK 400 HOLIDAY COURT, 5	<i>IÎ, it will be se</i> SUITE 102		,
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:) provided { 	<i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 5404281701 kilyk@kbpatentlaw.com LUKE A. KILYK	ıl, it will be se SUITE 102 P.L.L.C.		,
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 5404281701 kilyk@kbpatentlaw.com LUKE A. KILYK 400 HOLIDAY COURT, S KILYK & BOWERSOX, F	ıl, it will be se SUITE 102 P.L.L.C.		,
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 5404281701 kilyk@kbpatentlaw.com LUKE A. KILYK 400 HOLIDAY COURT, 5 KILYK & BOWERSOX, F WARRENTON, VIRGINI	ıl, it will be se SUITE 102 P.L.L.C.		,
Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 5404281701 kilyk@kbpatentlaw.com LUKE A. KILYK 400 HOLIDAY COURT, 3 KILYK & BOWERSOX, F WARRENTON, VIRGINI 3124-040	ıl, it will be se SUITE 102 P.L.L.C.		,
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provided	the e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessful 5404281701 kilyk@kbpatentlaw.com LUKE A. KILYK 400 HOLIDAY COURT, KILYK & BOWERSOX, F WARRENTON, VIRGINI 3124-040 LUKE A. KILYK	ıl, it will be se SUITE 102 P.L.L.C.		,
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to provided	the e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessful 5404281701 kilyk@kbpatentlaw.com LUKE A. KILYK 400 HOLIDAY COURT, KILYK & BOWERSOX, F WARRENTON, VIRGINI 3124-040 LUKE A. KILYK /luke a kilyk/	ıl, it will be se SUITE 102 P.L.L.C.		,

ASSIGNMENT

pa seca

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

WHEREAS WEA, the below named inventor(s) [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

Actuator System In An Aircraft For Monitoring A No-Back Brake

for which We/I filed an application for United States Letters patent on April 8, 2020, as U.S. Patent Application No. 16/842,796, and

WHEREAS, LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE LINDENBERG GMBH (Full Name of Assignee), of Germany, whose post office address is <u>Pfaenderstraße 50-52</u>, <u>\$8161</u> Lindenberg GERMANY (hereby referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignees is hereby acknowledged, We/I as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignees, their lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, any applications claiming priority or benefit to this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We/I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignees, their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE/I HEREBY covenant that We/I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We/I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE/I HEREBY further covenant and agree that We/I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignees, their successors and assigns, any facts known to us/me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignees, their successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignees, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignees, their successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. We/I have hereunto set our hands.

FULLNAM	E OF INVENTOR: Christian TRENKLE
Address:	Am Wiesenrain 17
	88171 Weiler
	GERMANY /
Signature:	
Date:	<u>~ 04/28/2020</u>

PATENT REEL: 052785 FRAME: 0574

Oacket No. 3124-049

3	E OF INVENTOR: Bernd SCHIEVELBUSCH
Address	Spielermoss 44 88161 Lindenberg GERMANY //
Signature:	Juir D
Date	19.05.2020

	OF INVENTOR: Stefan HOECHSTOETTER
Addrews.	Egg 2 88167 Roethenbach GERMANY
Signature:	
Date: Apr	¹ 28, 2020

3